1
Feature
 Power  Supply (2.7~5.5V)
 Rail to Rail Input/Output
 Wide Bandwidth 40MHz
 High Slew Rate 80V/us
 Input Offset Voltage 2mV(typical)
 Build in Phase Compensation

 Audio Processing
 Active Filters
Order Information
    HM8651S……..……SOP8
    HM8651MR…….….SOT23-5
    HM8651M6………..SOT23-6
    HM8651MSééé..MSOP8
Transport Media:Tape and Reel
HM8651
2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Value Unit
Power Supply Vdd 7.0 V
Input Voltage Vin 0~7.0 V
Different Input Voltage VinD +/-5.5 V
Standby Consumption Pd 200 mW
Operation Temperature Topr -40~85 C
Storage Temperature Tstg -55~125 C
Recommended Operating Conditions
Item Symbol Value Unit
Operation Power Supply Vdd 2.7~5.5 V
Common Input Voltage Vin 0~5 V
DC/AC Electrical Characteristics
Item Sym Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Power Current Idd Vdd=5V
Vcm=Vout=2.5V
 2.5       6 mA
Input Offset Voltage Vio Vcm=2.5V, HM8651A  +/-2 +/-7 mV
Vcm=2.5V,HM8651B  +/-4 +/-10 mV
Input Offset Current Ios   +/-5 +/-20 pA
Input Bias Current Ib   +/-5 +/-20 pA
Common Input Vcmr  0  4.2 V
Output Max Voh RL=10k 4.9   V